Operating leverage
Operating leverage is calculated as the difference between year-on-year change in percentages of reported net revenues and year-on-year change in
percentages of reported noninterest expenses as shown on slide 26

Post-tax return on
average tangible
shareholders’
equity (RoTE)

The Group post tax return on average tangible shareholders’ equity (RoTE) is calculated as profit (loss) attributable to Deutsche Bank shareholders after
Additional Tier 1 (AT1) coupon as a percentage of average tangible shareholders’ equity. Profit (loss) attributable to Deutsche Bank shareholders after AT1
coupon for the segments is a non GAAP financial measure and is defined as profit (loss) excluding post tax profit (loss) attributable to noncontrolling
interests and after AT1 coupon, which are allocated to segments based on their allocated average tangible shareholders’ equity

Q1 2024 results
April 25, 2024

Pre-provision
profit

Pre-provision profit is calculated as reported net revenues less reported noninterest expenses as shown on slide 26

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

25

Specific revenue items and adjusted costs – Q1 2024
In € m

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 42 and 43

Q1 2024 Q1 2023 Q4 2023

CB IB PB AM C&O Group CB IB PB AM C&O Group CB IB PB AM C&O Group

Revenues 1,878 3,047 2,378 617 (140) 7,779 1,973 2,691 2,438 589 (10) 7,680 1,911 1,837 2,395 580 (65) 6,658

S
p

e
c

if
ic

re

v
e

n
u

e
 i

te
m

s

DVA - IB Other / Legacy portfolios1 - 24 - - (1) 23 - 47 - - 2 49 - (28) - - 1 (26)

Revenues ex-specific items 1,878 3,023 2,378 617 (140) 7,756 1,973 2,644 2,438 589 (12) 7,631 1,911 1,864 2,395 580 (66) 6,684

Q1 2024 Q1 2023 Q4 2023

CB IB PB AM C&O Group CB IB PB AM C&O Group CB IB PB AM C&O Group

Noninterest expenses 1,211 1,631 1,811 456 195 5,305 1,121 1,775 1,891 436 234 5,457 1,229 1,914 2,017 471 (160) 5,472

N
o

n
o

p
e

ra
ti

n
g

c

o
st

s

Impairment of goodwill and other intangible
assets

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 233 - - - 233

Litigation charges, net 61 25 10 15 55 166 (1) 26 28 3 10 66 (43) 54 21 0 (287) (255)

Restructuring & severance 15 24 50 3 3 95 4 7 5 7 1 23 35 18 123 13 0 189

Adjusted costs 1,135 1,582 1,751 438 137 5,043 1,118 1,743 1,859 426 223 5,368 1,238 1,609 1,873 458 127 5,305

Bank levies 23 473 49

Adjusted costs ex-bank levies 5,020 4,895 5,256

Q1 2024 results
April 25, 2024

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

26

Pre-provision profit, CAGR and operating leverage
In € m, unless stated otherwise

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 42 and 43

FY 2021 Q1 2024 LTM
CAGR2 FY 2021 –

Q1 2024 LTM
Q1 2023 Q1 2024

Q1 2024 vs
Q1 2023Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024

Net revenues

Corporate Bank 5,153 1,943 1,889 1,911 1,878 7,622 19.0% 1,973 1,878 (5)%

Investment Bank 9,631 2,361 2,271 1,837 3,047 9,515 (0.5)% 2,691 3,047 13%

Private Bank 8,233 2,400 2,343 2,395 2,378 9,515 6.6% 2,438 2,378 (2)%

Asset Management 2,708 620 594 580 617 2,411 (5.0)% 589 617 5%

Corporate & Other (314) 85 35 (65) (140) (85) (10) (140) n.m.

Group 25,410 7,409 7,132 6,658 7,779 28,978 6.0% 7,680 7,779 1%

Noninterest expenses
Operating leverage

YoY3

Corporate Bank (4,547) (1,175) (1,125) (1,229) (1,211) (4,740) (1,121) (1,211) 8% (13)%

Investment Bank (6,087) (1,616) (1,539) (1,914) (1,631) (6,701) (1,775) (1,631) (8)% 21%

Private Bank (7,920) (2,044) (1,781) (2,017) (1,811) (7,653) (1,891) (1,811) (4)% 2%

Asset Management (1,670) (474) (444) (471) (456) (1,845) (436) (456) 5% 0%

Corporate & Other (1,281) (293) (277) 160 (195) (605) (234) (195) (17)%

Group (21,505) (5,602) (5,164) (5,472) (5,305) (21,543) (5,457) (5,305) (3)% 4%

Pre-provision profit1

Corporate Bank 606 768 765 682 667 2,882 852 667 (22)%

Investment Bank 3,544 744 732 (78) 1,415 2,814 916 1,415 54%

Private Bank 313 355 562 378 567 1,862 547 567 4%

Asset Management 1,038 146 151 109 161 566 153 161 5%

Corporate & Other (1,595) (208) (242) 95 (335) (691) (244) (335) 38%

Group 3,905 1,806 1,968 1,186 2,475 7,434 2,224 2,475 11%

Q1 2024 results
April 25, 2024

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

27

Indicative divisional currency mix
Q1 2024

Notes: Classification is based primarily on the currency of DB Group’s office, in which the revenues and noninterest expenses are recorded and therefore only provide an indicative approximation; for footnotes refer to slides 42 and 43

Noninterest expenses

PB GroupIBCB AM PB GroupIBCB AM

69%

47%

87%

56% 57%

16%

13%

34%

24%

28%

19% 18%
8%

14%

0%

1%

5%0%

4%

1%

EUR GBP USD Other1

57%

13%

84%

55%
49%

5%

39%

15%
17%

16% 32%

5%
27%

17%

22%
16%

10%
17%